2.2.9 “the Parties/Party” means collectively, the Seller and the 

Purchaser or either one of them as the context 

indicates; 

2.2.10 “the Property” Portion 1 of Erf 1158 City & Suburban 

Township, Province of Gauteng, in extent 

approximately 1 667m² (One Thousand Six 

Hundred And Sixty Seven) square meters, with 

physical address being 8 Polly Street, City & 

Suburban, Johannesburg and held by Deed of 

Transfer T 70217/1997; 

2.2.11 “the Purchaser” means the Purchaser as defined in 1.3 above, 

and  also referred to as “the Offeror”.